

Present: Saloar Alam, Ld J.M, 7<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol

C.N.R.-WBBD16-003049-2024

24/07/2024

Today is fixed for S/A.

Complt. Is absent and prays for time.

P.O. is on leave on duty. Ld J.M, 7<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol is in charge.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix- 21.08.24 for S/A.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01393

Judicial Magistrate,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Asansol  
J.O.Code-WB-01393